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TABLE K9.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1915.

TABLE K10.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools.

TABLE K11. —List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

29

Provincial District.

Auckland

Revenue received.

£ a. A.
1,401 12 3

Secondary Schools receiving Payments

Distribution of Revenue.

Amount paid
to each School

Taranaki
Wellington

Hawke's Bay..

964 7 2
2,681 19 4

1,765 9 5

Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools ..

Thames High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth High Schools
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' College
Wanganui Girls'College
Palmerston North High Sohool
Gisborne High Sohool
Napier High Sohools
Dannevirke High Sohool
Marlborough High Sohool
Nelson Colleges
Greymouth High Sohool
Hokitika High School
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Waitaki High Schools
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High School

£ a. A.
104 19 11

1,054 1 4
104 19 11
140 11 1
964 7 2

1,031 15 11
777 8 3
361 5 8
511 14 6
548 18 0
791 14 2
424 17 3
117 6 0
372 17 1

38 12 1
100 1 11
429 8 6
237 6 11
239 17 3

90 1 11

Marlborough
Nelson
Westland

117 6 6
372 17 1
138 14 0

Otago 996 9 7

Total 8,441 15 4 Total 8,441 15 4

School.
Average

Attendance,
1915.

Number
of

Pupils at
Bnd of 1915.

i

Proportion of
Annual Rate of

Salary of Teaohers.
Total Fees

Received for Year.

New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North High School
Wellington Girls' College
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High Sohool
Gisborne High School
Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Boys' High Sohool
Christchurch Girls' High Sohool
Timaru Boys' High School
Waitaki Boys' High Sohool ..

Christ's College Grammar School

54
19
20
21
29
31
35
30
15
12
11
Hi
16
14
55

02
17

20
24
31
31
36
37
16
13
10
18
22
19
55

£ s. d.
300 0 0
100 0 0
1.50 0 0
100 0 0
172 14 4

200 0 0
280 0 0
1.50 0 0
150 0 0
115 0 0
127 10 0
124 7 0
150 0 0
150 0 o
310 0 0

£ s. d.
358 1.0 6

89 5 0
203 0 4
211 I I 0
241 19 0
286 2 0
299 4 0
275 10 0
118 0 0
98 0 0

127 10 0
124 7 0
101 0 0
119 10 0
538 10 0

Totals 378 417
I

2,039 11 4 3,252 6 4
i

Name. Act of Incorporation
or Institution. Remarks.

•Whangarei High Scliool

•Auckland Grammar School
•Auckland Girls' Grammar School
•Hamilton High Sohool
•Thames High School
•New Plymouth High School
•Wanganui Girls'College
Wanganui Collegiate School

1878, No. 63, Local
..

1899, No. 11, Local.
1906, No. 18, Local.
1908, No. 52, section 94.
1878, No. 54, Looal.
1889, No. 2, Looal.
1878, No. 42, Local.
[Nil]

Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act oi 1885, No. 30.

Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,
1866, p. 9.

•Palmerston North High Sohool
Wellington College and Girls' High School
•Dannevirke High Sohool
•Napier High Schools
•Gisborne High Sohool
•Marlborough High Sohool
•Nelson College

1904, No. 20, section 88.
1887, No. 17, Local.
1904,No. 20, section 88.
1882, No. 11, Local.
1885, No. 8, Local.
1899, No. 27, Local.
1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15, Local.
1883, No. 21, Local ..

1883, No. 7, Local ..

1881, No. 15, Looal.
1878, No. 30, Local ..

[Nil]

Not in operation.
Not in operation.Greymouth High School

Hokitika High School
"Rangiora High School
I Christohuroh Boys' High School
! Christchurch Girls' High School

Under management of Canterbury College.
Undor management of Canterbury College

Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.Christ's College Grammar Scliool Canterbury Ordinance,

1855
* For scheme of control see Gazett* No. 86, 1915. I For olieirre of control see Gazette No. 61,1916.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

