TABLE K9.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1915.

Provincial District.			Revenue received.			Distribution of Revenue.			
						Secondary Schools receiving Payments	Amount paid to each School		
				£	s.	d.	'	£ s. 0	
Auckland				1,404	12	3	Whangarei High School	104 19 1	
				,			Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools	1,054 1	
							Thames High School	104 19 1	
							Hamilton High School	140 11	
Taranaki				964	7	2	New Plymouth High Schools	964 7	
Wellington				2,681	19	4	Wellington Boys' College	1,031 15 1	
Ŭ				,			Wellington Girls' College	777 3	
							Wanganui Girls' College	361 5	
							Palmerston North High School	511 14	
Hawke's Bay	7			1,765	9	5	Gisborne High School	548 18	
•							Napier High Schools	791 14	
							Dannevirke High School	424 17	
Marlborough				117	6	6	Marlborough High School	117 6	
Nelson				372	17	1	Nelson Colleges,	372 17	
Westland				138	14	0	Greymouth High School	38 12	
							Hokitika High School	100 1 1	
Otago				996	9	7	Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	429 3	
•				r .			Waitaki High Schools	237 6 1	
				İ			Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	239 17	
				i I			Gore High School	90 1 1	
Total	al			8,441	 15	4	Total	8,441 15	

TABLE K10.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools.

School.				Average Attendance, 1915.	Number of Pupils at End of 1915.	Proportion of Annual Bate of Salary of Teachers.	Total Fees Received for Year.
				'		£ s. d.	£ s. d.
New Plymouth Boys' High School				54	62	300 0 0	358 10 6
New Plymouth Girls' High School				19	17	100 - 0 = 0	89 5 0
Wanganui Girls' College				20	20	$150 \ 0 \ 0$	203 0 4
Palmerston North High School				21	24	$160 \ 0 \ 0$	211 11 6
Wellington Girls' College				29	31	172 14 4	241 19 6
Napier Boys' High School				31	31	200 0 0	286 2 6
Napier Girls' High School				35	36	280 0 0	299 4 0
Gisborne High School				30	37	150 0 0	275 10 0
Nelson Boys' College				15	16	$150 \ 0 \ 0$	118 0 0
Nelson Girls' College				12	13	115 0 0	98 0 0
Christchurch Boys' High School		• •		11	16	127 10 0	127 10 0
Christchurch Girls' High School			• •	16	18	124 - 7 = 0	124 7 0
Timaru Boys' High School				16	22	150 0 0	- 161 0 0
Waitaki Boys' High School				14	19	150 0 0	119 10 0
Christ's College Grammar School			••	55	55	310 0 0	538 16 0
Totals	••	••		378	417	2,639 11 4	3,252 6 4

TABLE KIL-LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

Name.			Act of Incorporation Remarks. or Institution.
*Whangarei High School	• •		1878, No. 63, Local Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.
*Auckland Grammar School			1899, No. 11, Local.
*Auckland Girls' Grammar Sc	hool		1906, No. 18, Local.
*Hamilton High School			1908, No. 52, section 94.
*Thames High School			1878, No. 54, Local.
*New Plymouth High School			1889, No. 2, Local.
*Wanganui Girls' College			1878, No. 42, Local.
Wanganui Collegiate School		••	[Nil] Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16, 1866, p. 9.
*Palmerston North High Scho	ool		1904, No. 20, section 88.
Wellington College and Girls'	High	School	1887, No. 17, Local.
*Dannevirke High School	••		1904, No. 20, section 88.
*Napier High Schools			1882, No. 11, Local.
*Gisborne High School			1885, No. 8, Local.
*Marlborough High School			1899, No. 27, Local.
*Nelson College			1858, No. 38, and 1882,
21010011 0011-8-			No. 15, Local.
Greymouth High School			1883, No. 21, Local Not in operation.
Hokitika High School			1883, No. 7, Local Not in operation.
*Rangiora High School			1881, No. 15, Local.
†Christchurch Boys' High Sch			1878, No. 30, Local Under management of Canterbury College.
†Christchurch Girls' High Sch	1001	••	[Nil] Under management of Canterbury College Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
Christ's College Grammar Sch	iool	• •	Canterbury Ordinance, A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.

^{*} For scheme of control see Gazette No. 86, 1915.